# Public Review of the Environmental Impact Statement for the Yokosuka Thermal Power Station Replacement Plan

## 1. Public Review of the Environmental Impact Statement

Period

18 December 2018 through 25 January 2019 (except weekends, holidays, and 31 December 2018 through 3 January 2019)

Posting Locations and Times

Posting Location	Place	Time
Environmental Planning Div., Environment Agricultural Administration Bureau, Kanagawa Prefectural Government	1 Nihon-odori, Naka-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	8:30AM- 5:15PM
Yokohama Branch Office for Information Disclosure and Public Hearing, Policy Div. Policy Bureau, Kanagawa Prefectural Government (Kanagawa Kenmin Center)	2-24-2 Tsuruya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Kawasaki Branch Office for Information Disclosure and Public Hearing, Policy Div. Policy Bureau, Kanagawa Prefectural Government (Kawasaki Kenmin Center)	Solid Square Higashi-kan 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Environment Dept., Prefectural Administration Center, Yokosuka Miura Region, Kanagawa Prefectural Government	2-9-19 Hinode-cho, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Environment Dept., Prefectural Administration Center, Kenou Region, Kanagawa Prefectural Government	2-3-1 Mizuhiki, Atsugi City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Environment Dept., Prefectural Administration Center, Shonan Region, Kanagawa Prefectural Government	1-3-1 Nishiyawata, Hiratsuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Environment Dept., Prefectural Administration Center, Kensei Region, Kanagawa Prefectural Government	350-1 Ogikubo, Odawara City Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Municipal Information Counter, Administrative Management Div., General Affairs Dept., Yokosuka City	11 Ogawa-cho, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan (Building 2, 1F)	8:30AM- 5:00PM
Kurihama Administration Center of Yokosuka City	6-14-2, Kurihama, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Uraga Administration Center of Yokosuka City	5-1-2, Uraga, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
Kitashitaura Administration Center of Yokosuka City	2-7-7, Nagasawa, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	
TEPCO Fuel & Power, Inc. Yokosuka Thermal Power Station	9-2-1 Kurihama, Yokosuka City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan	8:20AM- 4:50PM

#### 2. Publication on Website

The Environmental Impact Statement can also be found on the JERA website from 18 December 2018 through 25 January 2019.

URL: http://www.jera.co.jp/corporate/assessment/yokosuka.html (Japanese only)

#### 5. Contact

Power Project Development (Japan) Unit, Energy Infrastructure Group,

Power Generation Business Department, JERA Co., Inc.

Tel +81-(0)3-6327-5674

(9:00AM-5:00PM, except weekends, holidays, and 31 December 2018 through 4 January 2019)

#### Reference

### Process for the Environmental Impact Assessment

